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(c) An expenditure of about Ba.
85,000 bas been incurred durln1 the Jut Uuee years on the maintenance and operation of the Mobile Cinema
Units.

CENTRAL CoUKcn. o, Hc.u.m

6lt. Dr. Alala: Will the Minister of Heal&II "8 pleased to state when the Central Council of Health wlll be estab lished and what will be Its terms of rete"'nceT

Tbe Dt,pgtJ MluNer of Health (SbrlmaU Cballclruekbar): The Cen tral Councll of Health has already been established as stated in repl;y to unstarred question No. 164 dated the l9th November, 1952. A copy of the President's Order dated the 9th August, 1952 which mentions inte'r alia the duties to . be performed by the Council Is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix VU, an nexure No. 22)

BANSWARA STATE (TELEPBONIIS)

611. Sbri Bheekha Bhal: Will the Minister of Communlcalloas be pleas ed to state:

<al whether it is a fact that In the former Banswara State of Rajasthan, every p01!ce station was joined by tele phonic connections with the S.P, Headquarters at Banswara:

(b) If the answer to part (a) above be In the affirmative. the reasons for discontinu ina the teleohonlc coMectlons after takln.11 over the char.11e bv the Centre; and

(cl whether Government have re ceived any representation from the Dis trict Coniiress Committee in the matter?

Tbe Deputy Mialater of CommllDl utlons (Sbri Raj Babaclur): (a) At the time of takine over of the Bans wara ex-State telephone system by the Central Government, only three police stations Partapur, Danpur and

Barodia were connected by telephone t, Headquarters at Banswara. It is understood that telephonic communi cation was also available to some othPr police stations durlne the reflme of the former Banswara State but was diS<'ontinued before transfer to the Centre.

(b) The !IY3tem was In a dil111lllat e-d condition . and It was not required by · the St.ate Government.

(<') No.

Wrictc11 A�

Alffl-coaaurn01r Duvs Olf BAn.wan
812. Shrt 8. C. Samaata: Will the

Minister · of. B.allwan be pleased to state:

(a) how many Rallway employ were arrested and convicted due to anti corruption drive on RaJlwBYS bv th•
Special Police Establbhments of the Government of India In the :reara 1950-
51 and 1951-52;

(b) the class of employee, convicted�
(c) tbe form of punishment award

ed; and
(d) whether there Is any case 11>

which both departmental and Judicial punishments were inflicted?

• The DepatT Milliater of RailwaJB ...
Truaapon <Shrl Alaieaaa): (a)
Numbe,ofRalwsy During During Servaanta prose 1950-51. 1951-52.

caceb
Gazetted

(Class I & Ill 7
Non-Gazetted

(Clasa III & IV) 144

151
Number of

Railway
Servonts convicted.
Gazetted (Class l
and I l )  7
Non-Gazetted 63
(Class JU & IV) 70

3

128

l
52

53
NOTE: -The number of railway ser-

• vants arrested before prosecution ls not readily available.

(b) Number o! railway servant, con
.viC'ted as given in reply to part (a) above includes all cluses of employ ee� .

(c) The form of punishment award ed in these cases ls either imprison ment or fine. or both.

(d) All convicted railway servants have either been removed or dl5-
missed from service In accordance with the service rules. ·

MINOR IRRICATlON SCHEME

613. Paacllt Manl.shwar Datt Upa., dhyay: (a) Will the Minister of Food and Amcultare be pleased to state ta what States the Government of India contracted to advance loans tor the constru<'tlon of tubewells un•ter '.finor IrrisraUon Scheme towards the clo-.! dt
1950?
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